Swing-Out
Ball Valves
(SWB Series)
Catalog 4125-SWB
Revised, April 2004
SWB Series Ball Valves
Introduction
Parker’s three-piece SWB Series Ball Valves are durable valves that can handle the pressure and piping loads.

Jacksonville, Alabama
SWB Series Ball Valves
How to Order
The correct part number is easily derived from the following number sequence. The seven product characteristics
required are coded as shown below.
Example: 8A * - SWB8L - RT ­ BN - SS
1 2 4 5 6 7
Describes a SWB8L Two-Way Ball Valve with 1/2” A-LOK® end connections for ports 1 and 2, reinforced PTFE
seats, Buna-N rubber body seals, and stainless steel construction. *Note: If ports 1 and 2 are the same, eliminate
the port 2 designator.
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Port Port 1 Port 2 Valve Valve Seat Seal Body
Size Series Configuration Material Material Material
Z - CPI™ Tube
4  A - A-LOK® Tube SWB4 PKR - PTFE T - PTFE
6  F - Female NPT SWB8 L - 2 Way Reinforced PEEK BN - Buna-N Rubber
8  W - Tube Socket Weld SWB12 EPR - Ethylene SS - Stainless Steel
12 PSW - Pipe Socket Weld SWB16 RT - Glass Propylene Rubber
16 PBW1 - Pipe Buttweld Reinforced PTFE V - Fluorocarbon
(Schedule 10) Rubber
G - Grafoil®Gasket
Note:  Upper and Lower PTFE packing is replaced with PEEK when valves are ordered with Grafoil®Seals.
How to Order Options
Lever Lock-Out Devices – Add the suffix -LD to the end of the part number to order directly on the valve.
Example:  4F-SWB8L-RT-V-SS-LD. For field installation, substitute the correct valve series number after LD.
Example: LD-SWB8L
Oval Handles – Add the suffix -S  to the end of the part number. Example:  8A-SWB8L-RT-T-SS-S
Oval Handle Lock-Out Devices – Add the suffix -LD to the end of the part number to order directly on the valve.
Example:  6F-SWB8L-PKR-V-SS-S-LD.  For field installation, substitute the correct valve series number after LD.
Example: S-LD-SWB8L
Handle Extensions  – Add the suffix -EXT#, where # is the length in inches, to the end of the part number to
order directly on the valve. Example:  6F-SWB8L-PKR-G-SS-EXT4.
Pneumatic Actuators  – For detailed actuator information, refer to Catalog 4123-PA.  For factory assembly, add
the actuator part number as the suffix to the valve part number. Example:  8F-SWB8L-RT-BN-SS-61AC-2.  For
field installation, specify the the actuator desired. Example: 61AC-2. The appropriate mounting hardware may be
obtained by adding the valve series and actuator size to the prefix MK-. Example: MK-SWB8L-61
Electric Actuators  – For detailed actuator information, refer to Catalog 4123-EA.  For factory assembly, add the
actuator part number as the suffix to the valve part number. Example: 8A-SWB8L-PKR-EPR-SS-71A. For field
installation, specify the actuator desired. Example: 71A. The appropriate mounting hardware may be obtained by
adding the valve series and actuator series to the prefix MK-.  Example: MK-SWB8L-70.
Grafoil® is a registered trademark of UCAR Carbon Technology Corporation
WARNING
FAILURE, IMPROPER SELECTION OR IMPROPER USE OF THE PRODUCTS AND/OR SYSTEMS DESCRIBED HEREIN OR RELATED ITEMS CAN CAUSE DEATH, PERSONAL
INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE.